

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

City Council - Work Session

Thursday, August 16, 2018
5:45 PM
City Council Chambers
City Hall
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063
(816) 969-1000

Preliminaries:

- A. Invocation
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Call to Order
- D. Roll Call

1. Approval of Agenda

2. Public Comments:

Anyone wishing to address the Mayor and Council during Public Comments will be limited to 3 minutes. Each speaker must fill out a Public Comment Card. The Public Comment Cards are located at the entrance of Council Chambers. After completion, the card is to be given to the City Clerk. Please be concise with comments and respect the 3 minute time limit.

3. Council Comments:

(NOTE: Total time for Council Comments will be limited to 5 minutes.)

4. Presentations:

A. 2018-2184 Lee's Summit CARES Presentation

<u>Presenter:</u> Rachel Segobia, Lee's Summit CARES Executive Director

B. 2018-2120 Presentation of Priority Based Budgeting

<u>Presenter:</u> Nick Edwards, Assistant City Manager

Chris Fabian, Center for Priority Based Budgeting

5. Committee Reports

Committee chairs report on matters held in Committee.

6. Council Roundtable

Council Roundtable is reserved for items of general interest, community announcements and other such information.

Council may ask for clarification or give direction about agenda items or discuss items of an emerging nature.

7. Staff Roundtable

Staff Roundtable is reserved for items of general interest, community announcements and other such information; however, staff may ask for clarification or direction from the council related to items on the agenda or for items of an emergency nature for which insufficient time exists for adding to the agenda.

8. Adjournment

Unless determined otherwise by the Mayor and City Council, no new agenda items shall be considered after 11:00 p.m.

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"

The City of Lee's Summit